The remaining ballots were then taken from the ballot-box and audibly
counted, making the total number of ballots cast 356.

The ballots having been sorted and counted, public declaration
thereof was made in open meeting and recorded as follows:

FOE TREASURER.

Walter H. Fiske had two hundred thirty-eight votes, 238
Edmond J. O'Connell had ninety-three votes, 93
Blanks had twenty-five, 25

Whole number of ballots three hundred fifty-six, 356
Walter H. Fiske was declared elected and sworn by the Town

Clerk March 7.
FOE SELECTMEN.

Edward 0. Lyford had two hundred seventy-two votes, 272
Orlando F. Taft had one hundred seventy-four votes, 174
William H. Walker had two hundred eighteen votes, 218
Charles A. Whitney had two hundred fifty-two votes, 252
Appleton P. Williams had one vote, 1
Blanks had one hundred fifty-one, 151

Whole number of votes ten hundred sixty-eight 1,068
Edward C. Lyford, William H. Walker and Charles A. Whitney

were declared elected and sworn by the Town Clerk March 7.

FOR ASSESSORS OF TAXES.

Alex Barton had two hundred eighty votes, 280
Herbert M. Buck had two hundred fifty-one votes, 251
Frank E. Lyford had two hundred thirty-eight votes, 238
Charles A. Ormes had one hundred eighteen votes, 118
Blanks had one hundred eighty-one 181

Whole number of votes, ten hundred sixty-eight, 1,068
Alex Barton, Herbert M. Buck and Frank E. Lyford were declared

elected, and sworn by the Town Clerk as follows: Alex Barton and
Herbert M. Buck, March 11, Frank E. Lyford, March 12.

FOE OVERSEERS OF POOR.

Theorem A. Aldricli had one hundred sixty-four votes, 164
Edward M. Baker, Jr. had one hundred fifty votes, 150
Charles W. Childs had one hundred fifty votes, 150
Walter B. Clapp had one hundred thirty-five votes, 135
Walter E. Sadler had one hundred sixty-seven votes, 167
William P. Wood had one hundred fifty-six votes, 156
Blanks had one hundred forty-six, 146

Whole number of votes ten hundred sixty-eight 1.068
Theoron A. Aldrieh, Walter E. Sadler and William P. Wood were

declared elected, and sworn by the Town Clerk, March 12.

FOE SCHOOL COMMITTEE.

William H. Walker had one hundred fifteen votes, 115
Appleton P. Williams had two hundred seventeen votes, 217
Blanks had twenty-four 24

Whole number of ballots three hundred fifty-six, 356
Appleton P. Williams was declared elected.

FOR COLLECTOR OF TAXES.

Henry J. Batchelor had two hundred ninety votes, 290
Samuel Hall had one vote, 1
Blanks had sixty-five 65

Whole number of ballots three hundred fifty-six 356
Henry J. Batchelor was declared elected and sworn Mar. 11.

FOR HIGHWAY SURVEYOR.

Arthur E. King had two hundred votes, 200
Fred B. Sanford had one hundred thirty-two votes, 132
Blanks had twenty-four, 24

Whole number of ballots three hundred fifty-six 356
Arthur E. King was declared elected.

FOR AUDITOR.

Charles A. Ormes had two hundred forty votes, 240
Julian H. Brooks had one vote 1
Blanks had one hundred fifteen 115

Whole number of ballots three hundred fifty-six 356
Charles A. Ormes was declared elected and sworn Mar. 8.

FOR CONSTABLES.

Herbert A. Bagley had two hundred thirty-seven votes, 237
Israel I. Harper had two hundred thirty-six votes, 236
William F. Parshley had two hundred forty-one votes, 241
Alonzo C. Southland had two hundred sixty-seven votes, 267
George F. White had two hundred forty-four votes, 244
Walter F. Euggles had three votes 3
Blanks had five hundred fifty-two 552

Whole number of votes seventeen hundred eighty 1780
Herbert A. Bagley, Israel I. Harper, William F. Parshley, Alonzo O.

Southland and George F. White, were declared elected, and sworn as
follows: Herbert A. Bagley, Israel I. Harper, Mar. 7th; William F.
Parshley, Mar. 8th; George F. White, Mar. 9th; Alonzo 0. Southland,
Mar. 12th.

FOR CEMETERY COMMISSIONER.

George E. Childs had two hundred sixty-seven votes, 267
Otis 0. Lackey had one vote 1
Blanks had eighty-eight 88

Whole number of ballots three hundred fifty-six, 356
George E. Childs was declared elected, and sworn Mar. 21st.

FOE TRUSTEES PUBLIC LIBRARY.

Henry A. Corbin had two hundred thirty-four votes, 234
Miss Hannah N. Johnson had two hundred thirty-one votes 231